and this you or any of you shall by no means omit, under the penalty upon each of you of one hundred pounds.

Witness the Mon. (the senior Election Judge), one of the Judges of our Election Court, at Montreal, the day of 187

(Signed,) A. B.,

Clerk of the Election Court.

LXIV.

After the trial of any Election Petition, the Judge shall return to the Clerk of the Election Court the evidence and proceedings before the said Judge and his finding on the said Petition.

LXV.

No proceeding under "The Controverted Elections Act, 1873," shall be defeated by any more formal objection.

LXVI.

Any rule made or to be made in pursuance of the Act shall be published by a copy thereof being put up in the office of the Clerk of the Election Court.

LXVII.

The Prothonotary of the Superior Court for the District of Montreal is declared to be the Clerk of the Election Court for the Montreal Division, and shall perform the duties of that office by himself or one of his deputies.

LXVIII.

The Sheriffs, Criers and Bailiffs of the Superior Court, in the different districts of the Montreal Division, are hereby appointed, within their respective districts, officers of the Election Court and of the Court for the trial of Controverted Elections, and to perform therein as such officers the same duties and functions.